

**SPL 22 of 2021**  
**Reg No. 18 / 2021**  
**CNR : WBDJ010008002021**

Order No. 12 dt : 30-03-2023

*Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.*

*Copy not served.*

*Accused on court bail Suraj Subba is absent by filing a petition on the ground as stated therein.*

*Ld. Spl PP and Ld. Defence for the accused are present.*

*Seen the petition.*

*Considered and prayer is allowed.*

*Ld. Spl PP is directed to make necessary arrangement for the supplying of accused copy at the earliest.*

*The case is adjourned.*

*Fix 22-05-2023 for appearance and supply of copy.*

*Dictd. & Corrcd. by me,*

SD/-  
Spl. Judge, Under Electricity Act, Dlg  
JO - WB1400

SD/-  
(Raja Ray)  
Spl. Judge,  
Under Electricity Act  
Darjeeling.