

Spl 22 of 2021
Reg No. 18 / 2021
Statev -Vs- Suraj Subba
Arising out of Bagdogra P.S. 567/21, dtd. 30.11.21

Order no. 30
Dated 14.10.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and copy supply.
Copy not supplied.
Sole accused Suraj Subba on Court bail is absent.
Ld. Lawyer for the accused takes no steps.
On repeated calls none appear for accused person.
Surety failed to produce the accused person.
Issue Warrant of Arrest against the accused person namely
Suraj Subba.
Start proceeding against the surety u/s 446 of Cr.PC.
Fix **11.12.25** for ER/WA.
Copy of this order with bail bond be sent to Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Darjeeling for taking
steps against surety.

Judge, Special Court
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling